LUBRIQUIP
Lubrication & Dispensing Solutions
MH Modular Divider Valves
Product Specs and Ordering
Modular, Series-
Progressive, Divider
Valve Delivers
Positive Oil

LubrteatiOft & Drspenting Solutiona
Trabon® * Manzel® MH Modular Divider Valves Bulletin 10103
ORDERING INFORMATION
MH DIVIDER VALVE ASSEMBLY ORDERING CODE
XXX-XXX- X X-XX X XX
SERIES OF DIVIDER
MHP - STANDARD COMPRESSOR TO 6,000 PSI (BUNA SEALS)
MHH - HIGH PRESSURE COMPRESSOR TO 7,500 PSI (VITON SEALS)
INLET-OUTLET THREADS
NPT - INLET 1/4 -18, OUTLET 1/8 - 27
SAE - INLET 7/16 - 20, OUTLET 7/16 - 20
DIVIDER VALVE ACCESSORY OPTIONS (OMIT WHEN NOT REQUIRED)
P - ASSEMBLY OF PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
IN ALL WORKING OUTLETS "
C - ASSEMBLY OF EXTERNAL CHECK VALVES
IN ALL WORKING OUTLETS "
B - ASSEMBLY OF PERFORMANCE INDICATORS & CHECK VALVES
IN ALL WORKING OUTLETS "
NUMBER OF SECTIONS
3 - THREE
4 - FOUR
5 - FIVE
6-SIX
7 - SEVEN
8 - EIGHT
WORKING SECTION CAPACITY —
06 - .006 CU. IN. 18 - .018 CU. IN.
09 - .009 CU. IN. 24 - .024 CU. IN.
12 - .012 CU. IN. 30 - .030 CU. IN.
BP - BYPASS
TYPE OF VALVE SECTION
T - TWIN VALVE
S - SINGLE VALVE-RH OUTLET
L - SINGLE VALVE-LH OUTLET
B - TWIN VALVE W/CYCLE PIN RIGHT
C - SINGLE VALVE W/CYCLE PIN RIGHT - RH OUTLET
D - SINGLE VALVE W/CYCLE PIN RIGHT - LH OUTLET
• E - TWIN VALVE W/PROXIMITY SWITCH RIGHT
• F - SINGLE VALVE W/PROXIMITY SWITCH RIGHT - RH OUTLET
• G - SINGLE VALVE W/PROXIMITY SWITCH RIGHT -LH OUTLET
H - TWIN W/CYCLE PIN LEFT
J - SINGLE W/CYCLE PIN LEFT - RH OUTLET
K - SINGLE W/CYCLE PIN LEFT - LH OUTLET
• M - TWIN W/PROX. SW. LEFT
• N - SINGLE W/PROX. SW. LEFT - RH OUTLET
• P - SINGLE W/PROX. SW. LEFT - LH OUTLET
CROSSPORTING OPTION (OMIT WHEN NOT REQUIRED)
CR - RIGHT HAND SIDE
CL - LEFT HAND SIDE
CB - BOTH SIDES
** PERFORMANCE INDICATOR/CHECK VALVE PART NUMBER MUST BE SPECIFIED ON
ORDER.
• SPECIFYING E,F, G, M, N, OR P WILL INCLUDE THE STANDARD FSmech 527-006-060 PROXIMITY
SWITCH. CONSULT THE FACTORY IF OTHER PROXIMITY SWITCH OPTIONS ARE RQUIRED.
NOTES:
1) RIGHT / LEFT HAND IS
DETERMINED WHEN VIEW­
ING FRONT OF DIVIDER
VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH
INLET AT TOP.
2) WORKING SECTIONS ARE
SPECIFIED STARTING FROM
INLET SECTION DOWN.
3) WHEN VALVE IS
CROSSPORTED, ITS OUTLET
IS PLUGGED AND OUTPUT IS
DIVERTED TO NEXT VALVE
FARTHEST FROM INLET.
4) LAST VALVE IN DIVIDER
ASSEMBLY, FARTHEST FROM
INLET. CANNOT BE
CROSSPORTED.
5) WHEN VALVE IS A TWIN,
BOTH OUTLETS IN ITS